
Online Educational Resources 
 

This is a list of a variety of websites that provide online resources for children to use, 
or websites that will allow them to explore topics they may cover in school.  This is 
not a complete list, as there are thousands of websites that could be access, but a 
selection which are based on the UK curriculum (as some sites refer to the American 
schooling system) that can be used as a starting point.  An internet search for 
educational resources will also provide other websites that can be accessed. 
 
Mixed resources and online games - https://www.topmarks.co.uk/ 
 
Mixed resources and online games - http://www.crickweb.co.uk/ 
 
History – 60 Second Histories - https://www.squaducation.com/ 
 
Maths Resource - https://www.themathsfactor.com/ 
 
Duo Lingo Languages - https://www.duolingo.com/ 
 
Art for Kids Hub - https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC5XMF3Inoi8R9nSI8ChOsdQ 
 
Mixed resources and online games - https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize 
 
Science resources - https://learning-resources.sciencemuseum.org.uk/ 
 
Oxford Owl Reading Resource - https://www.oxfordowl.co.uk/ 
 
Oxford Owl Beta - https://home.oxfordowl.co.uk/ 
 
Maths Resource - https://www.mathsisfun.com/ 
 
Times Tables Games - https://www.mathschase.com/ 
 
Science Resource - https://www.bbc.co.uk/teach/terrific-scientific 
 
Computing Resource - https://scratch.mit.edu/ 
 
Literacy and Maths Games - https://www.ictgames.com/ 
 
Phonics and Number -Learning Blocks - Numberblocks and Alphablocks- 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCpbpfcZfo-hoDAx2m1blFhg 
 
The National Curriculum – This outlines what children should relearn during their 
time at primary school so you can check if the resource is suitable you’re your child if 
you would like to - 
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attac
hment_data/file/425601/PRIMARY_national_curriculum.pdf 
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The Early Years Foundation Stage Curriculum – What to Expect, When 
https://www.foundationyears.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2019/01/What-to-
Expect-When-2018.pdf 
 
Twinkl - https://www.twinkl.co.uk/blog/how-to-utilise-twinkl-during-the-
coronavirus-shutdown-a-guide-for-schools  
Code: CVDTWINKLHELPS 
 
BBC Teach- https://www.bbc.co.uk/teach/school-radio/nursery-rhymes-songs-
index/zhwdgwx 
 
BBC iPlayer – Julia Donaldson books on screen - 
https://www.bbc.co.uk/iplayer/search?q=Julia+Donaldson 
 
CBeebies - https://www.bbc.co.uk/cbeebies/grownups 
 
Links to particular CBeebies games from areas of learning - 
http://www.bbc.co.uk/schools/websites/eyfs/ 
 
Jolly Phonics - https://www.jollylearning.co.uk/resource-bank/ 
 
Phonics Play- https://www.phonicsplay.co.uk/ParentsMenu.htm 
 
Epic Phonics - https://epicphonics.com/ 
 
ENRICH Maths for Early Years - https://nrich.maths.org/early-years 
 
Good for spelling high frequency and tricky words! - 
http://www.ictgames.com/looCoverWriteCheck/LCWC_demo/index.html 
 

British Council “Learn English” – songs and stories - www.britishcouncil.org/kids-
songs-little-kids.htm 
 
Problem solving reasoning and numeracy- 
www.bbc.co.uk/schools/numbertime/index.shtml 
 
Visit the world with Barnaby Bear! -  http://www.bbc.co.uk/schools/barnabybear/ 
 

Many games and songs including those relating to festivals. - 
https://www.poissonrouge.com/ 
 
Early Years Resources - https://www.earlyyearsresources.co.uk/downloadables-c275 
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